Everett Daily Herald

Affidavit of Publication

State of Washington } County of Snohomish } ss

Michael Gates being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says: that he/she is the legal representative of the Everett Daily Herald a daily newspaper. The said newspaper is a legal newspaper by order of the superior court in the county in which it is published and is now and has been for more than six months prior to the date of the first publication of the Notice hereinafter referred to, published in the English language continually as a daily newspaper in Snohomish County, Washington and is and always has been printed in whole or part in the Everett Daily Herald and is of general circulation in said County, and is a legal newspaper, in accordance with the Chapter 99 of the Laws of 1921, as amended by Chapter 213, Laws of 1941, and approved as a legal newspaper by order of the Superior Court of Snohomish County, State of Washington, by order dated June 16, 1941, and that the annexed is a true copy of EDH950934 AMEND. ORD. 22-006 as it was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper and not as a supplement form thereof for a period of 1 issue(s), such publication commencing on 03/23/2022 and ending on 03/23/2022 and that said newspaper was regularly distributed to its subscribers during all of said period.

The amount	f the f	ee for	sich	publication	is
\$66.24.	Hu	12	9	and a find a state	

Subscribed and sworn before me on this day of

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington. Snohomish County Planning | 14107010 DEBBIE ECO

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 3.5.007 EXHIBIT #

FILE ORD 22-006



DIST 4

DISTIS _____

HCB.

NAG _____

mar

ELL

CMF

Linda Phillips Notary Public State of Washington My Appointment Expires 8/29/2025 Commission Number 4417

Classified Proof

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County Washington NOTICE OF ENACTMENT NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on March 9, 2022, the Snohomish County Council adopted Amended Ordinance No. 22-006, which shall be effective March 26, 2022 A summary of the proposed ordinance is as follows AMENDED ORDINANCE NO. 22-006 RELATING TO GROWTH MANAGEMENT. REVISING ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT REGULATIONS: AMENDED ORDINANCE NO. 22-006 RELATING TO GROWTH MANAGEMENT. REVISING ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT REGULATIONS: AMENDED CROWTH MANAGEMENT. REVISING ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT REGULATIONS: AMENDING SECTION 30.28.010 OF THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY CODE Sections 1 - 3 Adopts recitals, findings of fact, and conclusions on the entire record of Snohomish County Planning Commission and the County Council. Section 4. Amends regulations in SCC 30.28.010 pertaining to detached ADUs in rura; resource and other zones to: 1) allow a detached ADUs in rura; resource and other zones to: 1) allow a detached ADUs in standard severability and savings clause <u>State Environmental Policy Act</u> To comply with the State Environmental Policy Act (SEPA) on this proposal, issuance on January 13, 2022, of Addendum #2 to the Determination of Non-Jignificance (DNS) issued March 29, 2021, on a non-project proposal to Amend Title 30 Snohomish County Code (SCC) proposal to Amend Title 30 Snohomish County Code (SCC) of all applicable SEPA documents are available at the office of the county council. Where to Get Copies of the Amended Ordinance: Copies of the full

Where to Get Copies of the Amended Ordinance; Copies of the full ordinance and other documentation are available upon request by calling the Snohomish County Council Office at (425) 388-3494, 1-680) 562-4367x3494, TDD (425) 877-8339 or by emailing contact council@snoce.org. Website Access; The ordinance and other documents can be accessed through the Council websites at: https://snohomish.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx.or http://www.snohomish.countyw.gov/2134/County-Hearings-Calendar. DATED this 16th day of March, 2022. SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County Washington

Snohomish County, Washington /s/ Debbie Eco, CMC Clerk of the Council

107010 Published: March 23, 2022

EDH950934